

EIR FOI and SAR Disclosure Report

Enquiry Type	Enquiry Reference	Description	Enquiry Date	Enquiry Closed Date	Enquiry Target Date	Closed Within Target	Appeal Received
EIR Request							
	PE\2022\ENQ\45681	<p>EIR - Having taken legal advice, as I understand, you are required to record your action and indeed inaction where there is an enforcement investigation. As I understand your investigation is to go no further, may I ask for a formal record of this decision for my files/records? This will assist in the event a different officer is approached in a few months' time by my elderly neighbour and potentially avoid having to regurgitate all the background afresh to a new officer.</p> <p>RESPONSE: 16/06/22 - Final response, no information held</p>	14 Jun 2022	16 Jun 2022	11 Jul 2022	YES	NO
	PE\2022\ENQ\45231	<p>EIR - Received via WhatDoTheyKnow.</p> <p>Please could you provide me with the following?</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. A list of the land you own excluding residential properties and offices. Please give postal addresses. Confirmed that this is land owned only. Advised that we are not able to provide postal addresses. 2. A list of the land you manage excluding residential properties and offices. Please give postal addresses. Confirmed that this is for a list of land that we occupy under freehold, leasehold or as managed. Advised that we are not able to provide postal addresses. <p>See also PE\2022\ENQ\44976</p>	12 Apr 2022	03 May 2022	09 May 2022	YES	NO

		RESPONSE: 03/05/2022 - Final response, information provided. Link to Land and Property on website.					
	PE\2022\ENQ\45631	EIR - request for copies of correspondence that Enforcement have had with the landowner in connection with the siting of shepherd's huts at Minninglow Camp site. RESPONSE: 16/06/2022 - final response, information withheld re personal data (Regulation 13 EIR)	09 Jun 2022	16 Jun 2022	06 Jul 2022	YES	NO
	PE\2022\ENQ\45255	EIR - In relation to the Peak District National Park's Enforcement Plan for breaches of planning controls March 2014 (as updated October 2018) (https://www.peakdistrict.gov.uk/__data/assets/pdf_file/0029/85817/PDNPA-Local-Enforcement-Plan-October-2018.pdf). For the last 5 years; 2021/22, 2020/21, 2019/20, 2018/19 and 2017/ 18: On how many occasions each year has the authority taken the following actions as referred to in the Formal Actions of its Enforcement plan? - Enforcement Notice - Section 215 Notice - Breach of Condition Notice - Stop Notice and Temporary Stop Notice - Direct Action - Injunction - Prosecution RESPONSE: 12/05/2022 - Final response, information provided.	19 Apr 2022	12 May 2022	17 May 2022	YES	NO
	PE\2022\ENQ\44875	EIR - We are conducting research on behalf of the Scottish Government on the costs of littering and flytipping in Scotland. We will be talking to Local Authorities, but we are also looking to gather data from other public and private bodies who incur costs in dealing with litter and flytipped items, and	02 Mar 2022	11 Apr 2022	29 Mar 2022	NO	NO

	<p>we are contacting you with regards to the Peak District land.</p> <p>This is an opportunity for you to input into better litter management and help determine the level of spend needed to clear litter and improve our environment for all.</p> <p>We are reaching out to find out what data, if any, you collect on litter and flytipping for the Peak District, such as:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> - The cost of clearance - Other costs - Any data on the composition of littered items? <p>If so, we would appreciate if you could spare a few minutes of your time to fill out a short questionnaire containing a few questions, which I can send through. Otherwise perhaps there is someone else who could support us.</p> <p>Please see attached a letter from the Scottish Government so you can rest assured we have their permission to contact you on their behalf.</p> <p>25/02/2022 - confirmed that they are wanting to collect comparative info from English National Parks.</p> <p>11/04/2022 - Final response; some information provided based on what we have been able to collate.</p>						
	<p>PE\2022\ENQ\44976 EIR - received via WhatDoTheyKnow</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. A list of the land you own excluding residential properties and offices. Please give postal addresses. 2. A list of the land you manage excluding residential properties and offices. Please give postal addresses. 3 . A map of the land you own and manage showing the site/map boundaries?Please provide in format (in shape of tab files if possible) that would be compatible with GIS software. 	16 Mar 2022	12 Apr 2022	12 Apr 2022	YES	NO	

		<p>RESPONSE: 04/04/2022 - Initial response - GIS .shp file provided 04/04/2022 - Initial response - clarification sought on Q1 and Q2. 14/04/2022 - clarification received. Logging 1) and 2) a new request, information for 3 already provided. See PE\2022\ENQ\45231</p>					
	PE\2022\ENQ\45065	<p>EIR: List of current enforcement cases with site name, address and alleged breach List of the sites where there has been a resolution not to take enforcement action in the last three years with site name, address and breach RESPONSE: 20/04/2022 - initial response, quarterly monitoring and enforcement reports provided. Extension of time until 06/05/2022 to provide list of current format enforcement cases. EOT to 20/05/2022 - Officer contacted requestor to advise of revised date. FINAL RESPONSE: 16/05/2022 - list of formal enforcement cases provided by AC with exemption (Reg 13 - personal data) applied to non-formal cases.</p>	25 Mar 2022	16 May 2022	21 Apr 2022	NO	NO
	PE\2022\ENQ\45381	<p>EIR - Copies of all emails and attendance discussion notes relating to and discussing my application - both internal and external and including the correspondence sent to the conservation officer. Please ensure all documentation is provided relating to this application For the avoidance of doubt, this does include all internal correspondence. RESPONSE: 09/09/2022 - Final response, redacted information provided. Personal data of third parties exempt under Reg 13(2A) of EIR.</p>	03 May 2022	09 May 2022	30 May 2022	YES	NO
	PE\2022\ENQ\45253	<p>EIR: We would like the Council to provide the following information:</p>	19 Apr 2021	10 May 2022	18 May 2021	NO	NO

		<p>1. Is Peak District National Park Authority planning on releasing a formal climate action plan? If so, what is the timescale for this? If not, what are the reasons for this?</p> <p>In addition, we could like the Council to provide the following information:</p> <p>a) please confirm how many Town Councils and/or Parish Councils/Community Councils in your area have made Climate Change Emergency Declarations;</p> <p>b) please provide the names and contact details of each of these;</p> <p>c) please confirm how your Council collaborates with each Town Council and/or Parish Council/Community Council;</p> <p>d) please confirm which other community groups/organisations that you liaise and cooperate with that may have made a Climate Change Emergency Declaration and how your own declaration [links] with any other work.</p> <p>e) please provide details of any other local community action your Council carries on to pursue any plans and commitments relating to your Climate Change Emergency Declaration.</p> <p>RESPONSE: 10/05/2022 - Final response, information provided.</p>					
	PE\2022\ENQ\45258	<p>EIR - "Upper Derwent Valley Reservoir Expansion" when Googled brings up several reports. If any of the 6 possible options were to go ahead, there would be families in the parish who would lose their homes. The scheme is in effect, a reawakening of a plan some 40 years ago which was later abandoned in favour of creating Carsington Reservoir.</p> <p>RESPONSE: 04/05/2022 - Final response, no information held - refer to Derbyshire Records Office, file ref: 914.2511 and D6860/99-100.</p>	18 Apr 2022	04 May 2022	16 May 2022	YES	NO

		The PC has a meeting with STW on 4th May. No detail has been provided for us to assess but examining plans produced previously might give us a clue to what might be expected. I'm am unsure as to when the PDNPA would have received the documents but it would have to have been before 1992. Could you please check the PDNPA archives and send them a.s.a.p.?					
	PE\2022\ENQ\45185	<p>EIR - I'm writing to enquire about the following information in relation to your Local Planning Authority. I would like to know:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> - How many planning permission requests were received last year? - How many planning permission requests were rejected last year? - How many planning permission requests were rejected due to protected species? - Of these, how many were rejected due to: badgers, bats, birds, dormice, newts, invertebrates, natterjack toads, otters, reptiles, water voles, white-clawed crayfish, or other? <p>RESPONSE: 03/05/2022 - Final response, information provided</p>	11 Apr 2022	03 May 2022	06 May 2022	YES	NO
FOI Request							
	PE\2022\ENQ\45543	<p>FOI - 1.How many of your staff have been accused of a) sexual misconduct, or b) other professional misconduct in the workplace since 1st January 2021?</p> <p>2.How many of your staff have been disciplined for a) sexual misconduct, or b) other professional misconduct in the workplace since 1st January 2021?</p> <p>RESPONSE: 27/05/2022 - Final response, no cases in relation to request for timeline given.</p>	25 May 2022	27 May 2022	21 Jun 2022	YES	NO
	PE\2022\ENQ\45249	FOI - Correspondence sent to any address at bbc.co.uk in the past two	19 Apr	03 May	16 May	YES	NO

		months (mid-February to date of this request). RESPONSE 03/05/2022 - Final response - no information held. Checked with MarComms Manager.	2022	2022	2022		
	PE\2022\ENQ\45314	FOI for MFF 108 2020-2024 GRIP, GULLY BLOCKING AND REPROFILING FRAMEWORK AGREEMENT / 10/11/21 - The suppliers who applied for inclusion on each framework/contract and who were unsuccessful at the PQQ & ITT stages RESPONSE: 09/05/2022 - Final response - confirmed with Senior Works Conservation Officer who is in charge of the contract that all tenderers were added to the frameworks, so no unsuccessful tenderers.	26 Apr 2022	09 May 2022	23 May 2022	YES	NO
	PE\2022\ENQ\45117	FOI Request: Gender Pay Gap Report: This is an information request relating to the cost of producing an annual gender pay gap report. Please include the information for each of the following periods; 2019-20; 2020-21, 2021-22: - The cost of producing each gender pay gap report, including a breakdown of the cost such as the number of FTE staff working on the report. This should cover the full process of producing the report including research, drafting, proof-reading, communications etc. - Any internal assessments of the costs and benefits of producing the report. RESPONSE: 13/04/2022 - Final response, unable to provide the information as it has not been calculated for any of the years requested. No internal assessment has been undertaken on the costs and benefits of producing the report.	01 Apr 2022	13 Apr 2022	28 Apr 2022	YES	NO

SAR Request							
	PE\2022\ENQ\45030	<p>SAR - request for information relating to data subject in connection with application for Lawful Development Certificate.</p> <p>RESPONSE: 14/04/2022 - Final response, information provided.</p>	16 Mar 2022	14 Apr 2022	14 Apr 2022	YES	NO
	PE\2022\ENQ\45380	<p>SAR - in connection with recent planning application. Copies of personal data held by Authority.</p> <p>RESPONSE: 09/05/2022 - copies of personal data provided.</p>	03 May 2022	09 May 2022	13 Jun 2022	YES	NO